existing shares of the Company and will be admitted to trading on the regulated market of Euronext Paris
under ISIN FR0013183985.

Impact of the offering on the share capital

Sofinnova, by subscribing entirely to the transaction, will own approximately 13.65% of the share capital
and voting rights of GenSight Biologics (on a non-diluted basis and taking into account the share capital
and voting rights of the Company as of the date of this press release) and will in consequence become
the largest shareholder of the Company.

The New Shares represent 13.65% of the share capital of the Company after to the Capital Increase. On
an illustrative basis, a shareholder holding 1% of the Company’s share capital before the transaction will
now hold a stake of 0.86% after the transaction.

The following table specifies the evolution of the share capital of the Company after the Capital Increase:

 Before offering After offering

Shareholders
≥5%

Number of
shares and

voting rights (on
a non-diluted

basis)

% of the share
capital and

voting rights
(on a non-

diluted basis)

Number of
shares and

voting rights (on
a non-diluted

basis)

% of the share
capital and

voting rights
(on a non-

diluted basis)

Sofinnova - - 3,921,568 13.65%

Novartis Pharma
AG

3,521,774 14.20% 3,521,774 12.26%

Versant (via
Venture Capital IV
& Side Fund  IV)

3,280,381 13.23% 3,280,381 11.42%

Abingworth
Bioventures VI

3,139,973 12.66% 3,139,973 10.93%

Bpifrance
Participations

2,000,000 8.06% 2,000,000 6.96%

Vitavest s.à.r.l 1,339,706 5.40% 1,339,706 4.66%

Total 13,281,834 53.55% 17,203,402 59.89%

Managers and
directors

1,191,350 4.80% 1,191,350 4.15%

Employees 93,000 0.37% 93,000 0.32%

Other shareholders
(total)

10,236,789 41.28% 10,236,789 35.64%

TOTAL 24,802,973 100% 28,724,541 100%

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, CANADA, AUSTRALIA AND JAPAN.

Undertakings related to the Capital Increase

Sofinnova has also expressed its intent to purchase, in one or several tranches on the market, depending
on the market conditions and subject to any applicable regulatory constraints, a number of existing shares
of the Company for a total amount of €2,000,000.

In consideration for the subscription by Sofinnova for the Capital Increase, GenSight Biologics has
undertaken to put on the agenda of its next shareholders' meeting a proposal to appoint Sofinnova Partner